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Freshmen letter

Dear Masterstudent,

welcome to the Faculty of Engineering at the University of Freiburg. We, the student council of the
Faculty of Engineering, would like to use this letter to introduce ourselves.

What is the ‘student council’ (German: ‘Fachschaft’)?

We are students of Computer Science, Microsystems Engineering, Embedded Systems Engineering, and
Sustainable Systems Engineering, just as you are now! We represent the interests of students in different
university committees, organize various events for the students, and are generally here to help you with
any questions you might have concerning your studies. Aiming to make your uni-life a little bit more
pleasant.

Our weekly meetings on mondays are open to anyone. If you are interested in what is happening behind
the scenes of the university, enjoy organizing events (like parties, barbecues, board game evenings, etc.),
are just interested in supporting your peers, or want to contribute in other ways, you are very welcome
to join us.

Communication

You can join our Masterfreshman group chat, in case you're interested to form contacts among
each other and with some of us. We also have an Instagram account - |@fachschaft.tf - that we
use both to share relevant information for all students and to promote the events we organize for
you.

Please do not hesitate to ask us for help. While we may not be able to help you directly, we will always be
able to at least point you in the right direction. If you have any questions concerning events, your
studies, or anything else, feel free to email us at: fs@fachschaft.tf
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Wed
Thu
Tue
Wed
Thu
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Tue

16.04.
17.04.
22.04.
23.04.
24.04.
24.04.
25.04.
26.04.
27.04.
29.04.

16:00
16:00
16:00
18:30
08:00
18:00
18:00
16:00
tba

18:00

Hackathon
Get-together
Barbecue

Pub crawl
Hangover Breakfast
Game night
Campfire evening
Bouldern

Minigolf

FLINTA game night

These dates may still change!
myUFR app.

You can always find the current dates on [fachschaft.tf and in the

We wish you a good start in Freiburg and welcome you to the Faculty of Engineering. Hopefully, we'll

see you all around.

Best regards

Julian Mundhahs & Angelina Miller

for the student council
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