

Fachschaft TF (Student Council TF) Georges-Köhler-Allee 51 79110 Freiburg, Germany

Faculty of Engineering

FACHSCHAF

FAKULTÄT

Email: fs@fachschaft.tf Url: https://fachschaft.tf

April 17, 2025

Masterfreshmen Faculty of Engineering Summer semester 2025

University of Freiburg

Freshmen letter

Dear Masterstudent.

welcome to the Faculty of Engineering at the University of Freiburg. We, the student council of the Faculty of Engineering, would like to use this letter to introduce ourselves.

What is the 'student council' (German: 'Fachschaft')?

We are students of Computer Science, Microsystems Engineering, Embedded Systems Engineering, and Sustainable Systems Engineering, just as you are now! We represent the interests of students in different university committees, organize various events for the students, and are generally here to help you with any questions you might have concerning your studies. Aiming to make your uni-life a little bit more pleasant.

Our weekly meetings on mondays are open to anyone. If you are interested in what is happening behind the scenes of the university, enjoy organizing events (like parties, barbecues, board game evenings, etc.), are just interested in supporting your peers, or want to contribute in other ways, you are very welcome to join us.

Communication

You can join our Masterfreshman group chat, in case you're interested to form contacts among each other and with some of us. We also have an Instagram account - @fachschaft.tf - that we use both to share relevant information for all students and to promote the events we organize for you.

Please do not hesitate to ask us for help. While we may not be able to help you directly, we will always be able to at least point you in the right direction. If you have any questions concerning events, your studies, or anything else, feel free to email us at: fs@fachschaft.tf

Fachschaft TF (Student Council TF)

Freshmen Events

Wed	16.04.	16:00	Hackathon
Thu	17.04.	16:00	Get-together
Tue	22.04.	16:00	Barbecue
Wed	23.04.	18:30	Pub crawl
Thu	24.04.	08:00	Hangover Breakfast
Thu	24.04.	18:00	Game night
Fri	25.04.	18:00	Campfire evening
Sat	26.04.	16:00	Bouldern
Sun	27.04.	tba	Minigolf
Tue	29.04.	18:00	FLINTA game night

These dates may still change! You can always find the current dates on fachschaft.tf and in the myUFR app.

We wish you a good start in Freiburg and welcome you to the Faculty of Engineering. Hopefully, we'll see you all around.

Best regards

Julian Mundhahs & Angelina Miller for the student council